
# 6 Rice (0-2) -vs- # 13 Long Beach State (2-0)
2/23/2008 at Long Beach, CA (Blair Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Nick Vincent (1-0)
Loss: Chris Kelley (0-1)
Save: Bryan Shaw (1)
HBP: Cole St.Clair, Chris Kelley
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Larry Randall First: Dan Ignosci Third Base: Mike Gilmore 
Start:    Time: 2:31   Attendance: 1,414   
Game notes:
- ID-605455

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Rice 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 9 2
Long Beach State 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 X 3 7 1

Rice 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Rick Hague ss 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Chad Mozingo cf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Diego Seastrunk 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Aaron Luna lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 2
Jess Buenger 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jimmy Comerota 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jordan Dodson rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Abe Gonzales 1b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    J.P. Padron 1b 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Jared Gayhart dh 3 0 1 1 0 2 1
Adam Zornes c 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Cole St.Clair p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Chris Kelley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Evers p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 2 9 1 1 8 5

SB: J.P. Padron (1)
CS: Jared Gayhart (1)
E: Abe Gonzales (1); Chris Kelley (1)

Long Beach State 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Nelson cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
TJ Mittelstaedt rf/lf 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
Danny Espinosa ss 4 3 3 1 0 1 0
Shane Peterson 1b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Devin Lohman 2b 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Taylor Krick 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Brandon Godfrey ph/3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Rylan Sandoval dh 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Ted Lemasters ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Robert Burk ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Steve Tinoco lf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Zach Barger rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kip Masuda c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Travis Howell ph/c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vance Worley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nick Vincent p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bryan Shaw p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 26 3 7 2 1 6 7

2B: Danny Espinosa (1)
HR: Danny Espinosa (1)
SH: Shane Peterson (1); Devin Lohman (1); Brandon Godfrey (1);
Steve Tinoco (1)
CS: Shane Peterson (1)
HBP: Chris Nelson (1); Devin Lohman (1); Travis Howell (1)
PO: TJ Mittelstaedt (1)
E: Taylor Krick (1)
DP: 3

Rice IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cole St.Clair 4.0 4 2 1 0 3 0 0 2 0 15 18 4 4 67
Chris Kelley (L, 0-1) 3.1 3 1 1 1 2 0 0 1 0 10 14 3 4 45
Matt Evers 0.2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 1 6
Totals 7 3 2 1 6 0 0 3 0 26 34 7 9 118

Long Beach State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Vance Worley 7.0 8 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 26 27 4 8 88
Nick Vincent (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 22
Bryan Shaw (S, 1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 13
Totals 9 2 2 1 8 0 0 0 0 33 34 6 9 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Rice - Top of 1st RIC LBS
Hague walked (3-1). 0 0
Mozingo flied out to cf (3-2). 0 0
Seastrunk grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2); Hague advanced to second. 0 0
Luna grounded out to c (1-0). 0 0

Long Beach State - Bottom of 1st RIC LBS
NELSON, Chri grounded out to p (0-1). 0 0
MITTELSTAEDT struck out looking (3-2). 0 0
ESPINOSA, Da doubled to right center (1-2). 0 0
PETERSON, Sh reached on a fielding error by 1b (2-2); ESPINOSA, Da scored, unearned. 0 1
LOHMAN, Devi hit by pitch (1-2); PETERSON, Sh advanced to second. 0 1
KRICK, Taylo flied out to cf (2-2). 0 1

Rice - Top of 2nd RIC LBS
Buenger grounded out to ss (1-2). 0 1
Dodson singled to catcher (0-0). 0 1
Gonzales struck out looking (1-2). 0 1
Gayhart struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 2nd RIC LBS
Padron to 1b for Gonzales. 0 1
SANDOVAL, Ry singled to center field (3-2). 0 1
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); SANDOVAL, Ry advanced to second. 0 1
MASUDA, Kip flied out to cf (1-2). 0 1
NELSON, Chri hit by pitch (0-1). 0 1
MITTELSTAEDT grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1). 0 1

Rice - Top of 3rd RIC LBS
Zornes singled to right field (2-1). 0 1
Hague struck out swinging (0-2). 0 1
Mozingo grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-0); Zornes out on the play. 0 1

Long Beach State - Bottom of 3rd RIC LBS
ESPINOSA, Da homered to left field, RBI (0-0). 0 2
PETERSON, Sh singled up the middle (0-0). 0 2
PETERSON, Sh out at second p to 1b to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
LOHMAN, Devi flied out to lf (2-1). 0 2
KRICK, Taylo struck out swinging (2-2). 0 2

Rice - Top of 4th RIC LBS
Seastrunk singled to left field (0-1). 0 2
Luna singled through the right side (2-2); Seastrunk advanced to third. 0 2
Buenger grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1); Luna out on the play; Seastrunk scored. 1 2
Dodson popped up to ss (0-0). 1 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 4th RIC LBS
SANDOVAL, Ry flied out to rf down the rf line (3-1). 1 2
TINOCO, Stev grounded out to 2b (0-2). 1 2
MASUDA, Kip struck out looking (2-2). 1 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Rice - Top of 5th RIC LBS
Padron singled to center field (0-1). 1 2
Gayhart struck out looking (1-2). 1 2
Zornes reached on a fielding error by 3b (0-0); Padron advanced to second. 1 2
Hague grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Zornes out on the play. 1 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 5th RIC LBS
Kelley to p for St.Clair. 1 2
Comerota to 2b for Buenger. 1 2
NELSON, Chri singled to right center (1-2). 1 2
MITTELSTAEDT reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); NELSON, Chri out at second p to ss. 1 2
MITTELSTAEDT out at first p to 1b, picked off. 1 2
ESPINOSA, Da struck out swinging (0-2). 1 2

Rice - Top of 6th RIC LBS
Mozingo singled through the right side (1-2). 1 2
Seastrunk grounded out to 2b (0-0); Mozingo advanced to second. 1 2
Luna struck out swinging (3-2). 1 2
Comerota grounded out to 2b (0-1). 1 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 6th RIC LBS
PETERSON, Sh walked (3-0). 1 2
LOHMAN, Devi grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (0-1); PETERSON, Sh advanced to second. 1 2
GODFREY, Bra pinch hit for KRICK, Taylo. 1 2
GODFREY, Bra flied out to lf (0-0). 1 2
LEMASTERS, T pinch hit for SANDOVAL, Ry. 1 2
PETERSON, Sh advanced to third on an error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 1 2
LEMASTERS, T struck out swinging (1-2). 1 2

Rice - Top of 7th RIC LBS
GODFREY, Bra to 3b. 1 2
MITTELSTAEDT to lf. 1 2
BARGER, Zach to rf for TINOCO, Stev. 1 2
Dodson fouled out to 1b (0-2). 1 2
Padron singled to right field (0-2). 1 2
Padron stole second. 1 2
Gayhart singled through the right side, RBI (1-2); Padron scored. 2 2
Gayhart out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 2 2
Zornes lined out to 1b (2-0). 2 2

Long Beach State - Bottom of 7th RIC LBS
BARGER, Zach grounded out to 2b (1-1). 2 2
HOWELL, Trav pinch hit for MASUDA, Kip. 2 2
HOWELL, Trav hit by pitch (1-1). 2 2
NELSON, Chri popped up to 2b to right field (1-1). 2 2
MITTELSTAEDT flied out to rf (3-2). 2 2

Rice - Top of 8th RIC LBS
HOWELL, Trav to c. 2 2
VINCENT, Nic to p for WORLEY, Vanc. 2 2
Hague struck out swinging (1-2). 2 2
Mozingo flied out to lf down the lf line (2-2). 2 2



Seastrunk singled up the middle (3-2). 2 2
Luna reached on a fielder's choice (2-1); Seastrunk out at second 2b unassisted, interference. 2 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Long Beach State - Bottom of 8th RIC LBS
ESPINOSA, Da singled to right field (0-1). 2 2
PETERSON, Sh grounded out to p, bunt, SAC (1-0); ESPINOSA, Da advanced to second. 2 2
LOHMAN, Devi singled to right field, RBI (1-2); ESPINOSA, Da scored. 2 3
Evers to p for Kelley. 2 3
GODFREY, Bra grounded out to 3b, bunt, SAC (0-0); LOHMAN, Devi advanced to second. 2 3
BURK, Robert pinch hit for LEMASTERS, T. 2 3
BURK, Robert struck out looking (2-2). 2 3

Rice - Top of 9th RIC LBS
SHAW, Bryan to p for VINCENT, Nic. 2 3
Comerota popped up to ss (1-2). 2 3
Dodson struck out swinging (1-2). 2 3
Padron struck out swinging (0-2). 2 3

Long Beach State - Bottom of 9th RIC LBS


